Year:
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Year:
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

"Men’s 50 Meter Freestyle

National Record: 23.52 Jeffrey Sudbury Wilton, CT YMCA

2004---University of Maryland College Park, MD

Name:

Scott Gregory
Glen Johnson
Glen Johnson
Bill Schell
David Nathe
Marc Bontrager
Karl Scheer
John Ferguson
Rob Henikman
Rob Henikman
Kurt Spencer
Aaron Workman
Erich Slouf

Jon Haag

Scott Ransenberg
Mark Knepley
Chris Hagedorn
Jeffrey Sudbury
Jeffrey Sudbury
Jeffrey Sudbury
Evan Reed
Collin Ohning
Evan Reed
James Wells

Association:

Blue Ash Br. Cincinnati, OH
Blue Ash Br. Cincinnati, OH
Blue Ash Br. Cincinnati, OH
West Shore Br. Harrisburg, PA

Waynesboro, VA
Naperville, IL

Countryside Lebanon, OH

Montgomery, AL
Mansfield, OH
Mansfield, OH
Ann Arbor, MI

Hensel Eckman Pulaski, VA

Naperville, IL
Mainsfield, OH

Gamble Nippert Br. Cincinnati, OH
Upper Main Lin Berwyn, PA

Harrison Co. WV
Wilton, CT
Wilton, CT
Wilton, CT

Upper Main Line Berwyn, PA
Middle Tyger Br. Spartanburg, SC
Upper main Line Berwyn, PA

Bath Area, ME

Men’s 100 Meter Freestyle

Time:
25.53%
24.89*
24.26*
24.10*
24.88
24.32
24.33
24.75
24.41
23.83%
24.17
24.17
24.57
23.66%*
24.08
23.98
23.93
23.72
23.52%
23.73
24.03
24.35
23.66
24.11

National Record: 50.72 Tim Phillips Marietta, OH YMCA

2009---University of Maryland College Park, MD

Name:

Todd Blandford
Doug Helm
Scott Gregory
Bill Schell
David Nathe
Marc Bontrager
Karl Scheer
Ken Ehlen
Matt Vogt
Jamie Holder
Kurt Spencer
Nick Cheney
Mark Siebert

Association:

Beavercreek Br. Xenia, OH

Naperville, IL

Blue Ash Br. Cincinnati, OH
West Shore Br. Harrisburg, PA

Waynesboro, VA
Naperville, IL

Countryside Lebanon, OH
Rochester Br. Detroit, MI

Clay-Platte

M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH

Ann Arbor, MI
Lima, OH

Time:
55.85%
54.61%*
54.86
54.51%
53.44%
53.07*
53.59
53.39
53.48
(No Time)
52.88%*
53.31

Upper Main Line Berwyn, PA  53.94

(*) Indicates those individuals who have broken the existing National YMCA Record Time.




Men’s 100 Meter Freestyle Continued:
National Record: 50.72 Tim Phillips Marietta, OH YMCA

Year: Name: Association: Time:
1999  Jon Haag Mansfield. OH 51.72%
2000  Scott Ransenberg Gamble-Nippert Br. Cincinnati, OH 53.00
2001 Mark Knepley Upper Main Line Berwyn, PA 51.52%
2002 Mark Knepley Upper Main Line Berwyn, PA 52.56
2003  Eric Turner South Com.Br. Kettering, OH 52.52
2004 Bobby Savulich Metuchen- Edison, NJ 52.24
2005 Gustavo Chagas Franklin Co. Rocky Mount, VA 52.17
2006 Evan Reed Upper Main Line Berwyn, PA 51.94
2007  Jim Barbiere Countryside Lebanon, OH 53.44
2008 Evan Reed Upper main Line Berwyn, PA 51.25%
2009  Tim Phillips Marietta, OH 50.72%*
2010

Men’s 200 Meter Freestyle
National Record: 1:50.75 Tim Phillips Marietta, OH YMCA
2009---University of Maryland College Park, MD

Year: Name: Association: Time:
1986  Steve Haugan Central Br. Dayton, OH 2:04.46%*
1987 Doug Helm Naperville, IL 1:57.43%
1988  Eric Welte Gamble Nippert Br. Cincinnati, OH 1:59.79
1989  Chad Patterson Spartanburg, SC 1:56.82%
1990 David Nathe Waynesboro, VA 1:57.08
1991 Chad Patterson Spartanburg, SC 1:54.18%*
1992  Jay Griffin Spartanburg, SC 1:57.26
1993  Josh Carothers M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH 1:55.57
1994  Brian Guibord Gamble-Nippert Br. Cincinnati, OH 1:55.20
1995 Adam Love East Sub. Br. Pittsburg, PA  (No Time)
1996° Adam Messner ) Ann Arbor, MI 1:52.97*
1997  Dan Schinnerer SE. Br. Grand Rapids, MI 1:57.80
1998 James Veazey Hamden/New Haven, CT 1:57.32
1999  James Veazey Hamden/New Haven, CT 1:57.40
2000 Matthew Castillo Flushing Br. NYNY 1:57.35
2001 Greg Haar Schroeder Br. Milwaukee, WI  1:56.14
2002 Trevor Jamerson Piedmont, VA 1:55.73
2003  Andrew Trepp Wilton, CT 1:55.20
2004 Bobby Savulich Metuchen-Edison, NJ 1:52.25
2005 Gustavo Chagas Franklin Co. Rocky Mount, VA 1:54.71
2006 Evan Reed Upper Main Line Berwyn, PA  1:55.54
2007 Travis McNamara Cheshire, CT 1:54.39
2008 Evan Reed Upper Main Line Berwyn, PA  1:53.35
2009  Tim Phillips Marietta, OH 1:50.75*
2010

(*) Indicates those individuals who have broken the existing National YMCA Record Time.




Men’s 400 Meter Freestyle
National Record: 3:59.19 Adam Messner Ann Arbor MI YMCA
1996---Erie Community College Buffalo, NY

Year: Name: Association: Time:
1986  Derek Weatherford Collier Co. Br. Naples, FL 4:12.91%*
1987 Doug Helm Naperville, IL 4:11.74*
1988 Rob McDonnell Waukesha, WI 4:16.71
1989  Chad Patterson Spartanburg, SC 4:08.85*
1990 Christopher Randazzo Wilton, CT 4:08.95
1991 Chad Patterson Spartanburg, SC 4:03.94*
1992  Jay Griffin Spartanburg, Sc 4:07.52
1993  Tom Hauck Reading, PA 4:06.85
1994  Adam Messner Ann Arbor, MI 4:04.86
1995 Reid Gustin M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH (No Time)
1996 Adam Messner Ann Arbor, MI 3:59.19*
1997 No Information!

1998  Jeff Atteberry M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH 4:07.38
1999 Tim Wera M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH 4:07.37
2000 Derek Helvey N.W. DuPage Glen Ellen, IL.  4:07.73
2001 Ma Zayd Plymouth Br. Detroit, MI 4:02.58
2002 Kevin Nead M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH 4:02.58
2003  Andrew Trepp Wilton, CT 4:03.67
2004  Andrew Trepp Wilton, CT 4:00.64
2005  Justin Galbreath South Community Br. Dayton, OH 4:07.12
2006  Justin Galbreath South Community Br. Dayton, OH 4:04.14
2007 Travis McNamara Cheshire, CT 4:04.97
2008 Travis McNamara Cheshire, CT 4:03.24
2009 Ty Perkins South Community Br. Dayton, OH 4:05.04
2010

Men’s 800 Meter Freestyle
National Record: 8:25.28 Ty Perkins South Community Br. YMCA Dayton, OH
2009 University of Maryland College Park, MD

Year: Name: Association: Time:
1986  Michael Moore Collier Co. Naples, FL 8:52.28*
1987 Steve Wosick South Bend, IN 8:56.95
1988 thru 2001 can not find information for the Long Course Championship Meet!
2002  Christian Wolfgurber Wilton, CT 8:36.34*
2003  Peter Volcsin Central Br. Roanoke, VA 8:26.08*
2004  Chris Schenck N.W. Dupage Glen Ellen, IL ~ 8:25.64*
2005  Justin Galbreath South Community Br. Dayton, OH 8:28.62
2006  Justin Galbreath South Community Br. Dayton, OH 8:28.73
2007 Luke Bushman Green Bay, WI 8:28.32
2008 Travis Green Huntington, WV 8:27.55
2009 Ty Perkins South Community Br. Dayton. OH 8:25.05*

(*) Indicates those individuals who have broken the existing National YMCA Record Time.




Year:
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Men’s 1500 Meter Freestyle

National Record: 15:57.55 Kvle Young Aquatic Br. YMCA Orlando, FL.

2004---University of Maryland College Park, MD

Name:
Michael Moore
John Tyler
Kevin Bush
Chad Patterson

Christopher Randazzo

Chad Patterson
Jay Griffin

Tom Hauck
Matt Hall

Joey Falraco
Jason Zawacki
Dan Schinnerer
Jeff Atteberry
Jeff Atteberry
Josh Boyd

Ma Zayd

Kevin Nead
Andrew Trepp
Kyle Young
Justin Galbreath
Justin Galbreath
Travis Green
Ty Perkins

Ty Perkins

Association:

Collier Co. Naples, FL

St Augustine, FL

Naperville, IL

Spartanburg, SC

Spartanburg, SC

Spartanburg, SC

Spartanburg, SC

Reading, PA

Winston-Salem, NC

Spartanburg, SC

Ann Arbor, MI

SE. Br. Grand Rapids, MI

M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH

M.E, Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH
Middle Tyger Spartanburg, SC

Plymouth Br. Detroit, MI

M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH

Wilton, CT

Agq. Center Br. Orlando, FL
South Community Br. Dayton, OH
South Community Br. Dayton, OH

Huntington, WV
South Community Br, Dayton, OH
South Community Br. Dayton. OH

Men’s 50 Meter Backstroke

Time:
17:14.10*
17:11.84*
16:55.15*
16:37.64*
16.35.87*
16:21.29*
16:21.07*T
16:21.07*T
16:23.62
(NO Time)
16:14.41%*
16:28.72
16:20.79
16:38.58
16.33.16
16:21.68
16:23.28
16:16.46
15:57.55*
16:14.09
16:05.95
1622.88
16:09.37
15:59.42

National Record: 26.29 ?? Jayme Cramer M.E. Lyons Br. YMCA Cincinnati, OH

Year:
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

2001---University of Maryland College Park, MD

Name:

Andy Jones
Carl Boyd
Carl Boyd
Jason Gray
Drew Sechrist
Dan Bauder
Dan Bauder
Michael Bartz
Michael Bartz
Joshua Weaver
M Oglesby
William Sargent

Association:

Upper Main Line Berwyn, PA
(#5839)Scottdale Mount Pleasant, PA
(#5839)Scottdale Mount Lpeasant, PA

Cape Ann, MA

Eastside Br. Harrisburg, PA

Fairfield, CT

Fairfield, CT

Flushing Br. NY, NY

Flushing Br. NY, NY

York County, PA

Lake Geneva, WI

Birmingham Br, Detroit, MI

Time:
28.75%
28.77
28.87
27.97*
28.19
27.99
27.67*
2791
(No Time)
28.03
27.23%
27.82

(*) Indicates those individuals who have broken the existing National YMCA Record Time.




Men’s 50 Meter Backstroke Continued:

National Record: 26.29 ?? Jayme Cramer M.E. Lyons Br. YMCA Cincinnati, OH

Year:
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Year:
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Name:
Max Leassner

Andrew DeSorbo

Jayme Cramer
Scott Weir
Patrick Schirk
Patrick Schirk
Patrick Schirk
Jim Barbiere
Jim Barbiere
Jim Barbiere
Jim Barbiere

Association:

Blue Ash Br. Cincinnati, OH

Rowan Co Salisbury, NC

M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH

SE. Br. Grand Rapids, MI
Pottstown, PA
Pottstown, PA
Pottstown, PA
Countryside Lebanon, OH
Countryside Lebanon, OH
Countryside Lebanon, OH
Countryside Lebanon, OH

Men’s 100 Meter Backstroke

Time:
28.28
28.05
(26.29*(rel.)
27.25
27.41
27.10
27.19
27.46
27.81
27.45
26.42

National Record: 56.63 Patrick Shirk Pottstown, PA YMCA

2005---University of Maryland College Park, MD

Name:

Bob Remski
Bob Remski
Kevin Byrne
Carl Boyd
Matt Thomson
Matt Thomson
Gene Sutterland
P.J. Olson
Brian Guibord
Neal Satterly
Neal Satterly
Joshua Weaver
William Sargent
Jon Haag

Joey Faltraco
Danny Diette
Sam Masson
Kit French
Patrick Shirk
Patrick Shirk
Patrick Shirk

Johnny Hagaman

Jim Barbiere
Jim Barbiere
Dustin Folio

Association:

Beavercreek Br. Xenia, OH
Beavercreek Br. Xenia, OH

Rochester, MI

(#5839)Scottdale Mount Pleasant, PA

Charlottesville, VA
Charlottesville, VA

Cape Ann, MA
Rochester Br. Detroit, MI

Gamble-Nippert Br. Cincinnati, OH

Frankfort, KY
Frankfort, KY
York County, PA

Birmingham Br. Detroit, MI

Mansfield, OH
Spartanburg, SC

Wilton, CT

Boise, ID

Countryside Lebanon, OH
Pottstown, PA

Pottstown, PA

Pottstown, PA

Western NC Ashville, NC
Countryside Lebanon, OH
Countryside Lebanon, OH
Sunbury, PA

Time:
1:02.42%
1:01.85%
1:02.41
1:01.11%
1:01.54
59.70%*
1:00.28
1:00.37
59.20%*
(No Time)
59.43
59.44
1:00.54
58.33*T
58.33*T
59.41
57.93%
58.49
58.35
57.70%*
56.63*
58.16
59.63
57.63
1:00.34

(*) Indicates those individuals who have broken the existing National YMCA Record Time.




Men’s 200 Meter Backstroke
National Record: 2:01.69 Patrick Shirk Pottstown, PA YMCA
2005---University of Maryland College Park, MD

Year: Name: Association: Time:
1986  Tim Hickey Rochester, MI 2:18.80*
1987 Bob Remski Beavercreek Br. Xenia. OH 2:15.67*
1988  Akira Kosugi Flushing Br. New York, NY  2:18.63
1989  Chad Patterson Spartanburg, SC 2:12.28%*
1990  Gene Sutherland Cape Ann, MA 2:11.94*
1991 Chad Patterson Spartanburg, SC 2:07.58%*
1992  Gene Sutherland Cape Ann, MA 2:08.77
1993  Jason Crowder Raleigh, NC 2:09.17
1994  Brian Guibord Gamble-Nippert Br. Cincinnati, OH 2:09.90
1995 Reid Gustin M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH (No Time)
1996 Joey Faltraco Spartanburg, SC 2:08.30
1997  Joey Faltraco Spartanburg, SC 2:04.59%*
1998  Chris Olszewski NW. Dupage Glen Ellen, IL 2:10.67
1999 Joey Faltraco Spartanburg, SC 2:03.58%*
2000 Danny Diette Wilton, CT 2:09.13
2001 Jayme Cramer M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH 2:04.53
2002  Patrick Schrik Pottstown, PA 2:06.42
2003  Patrick Schirk Pottstown, PA 2:04.07
2004  Patrick Schirk Pottstown, PA 2:04.91
2005 Patrick Schirk Pottstown, PA 2:01.69*
2006 Tom Recko North Shore Beverly, MA 2:06.88
2007  Justin Farra Countryside Lebanon, OH 2:07.27
2008 Jim Barbiere Countryside Lebanon, OH 2:06.11
2009  Jim Barbiere Countryside Lebanon, OH 2:01.70
2010

Men’s 50 Meter Breaststroke
National Record: 29.56 Rob Henikman Mansfield, OH YMCA
1996---Erie Community College Buffalo, NY

Year: Name: Association: Time:
1987 Todd Radel Gamble Nippert Br Cincinnati, OH 31.53*
1988  Ernie Slad N.W. Dupage Br. Glen Ellen, IL 31.42%
1989  Bruce Crock Bar Harbor, ME 30.48%*
1990 Todd Radel Gamble Nippet Br Cincinnati, OH 30.09*P
1991 Brian Tribble Flushing Br. NY, NY 30.56
1992  Marty Hubbell Countryside Lebanon, OH 29.92*
1993  Jeremy Linn East Br. Harrisburg, PA 29.83*
1994 Rob Henikman Mansfield, OH 30.50
1995 Rob Henikman Mansfield, OH 29.64*
1996 Rob Henikman Mansfield, OH 29.56*P
1997 (No Information!)

1998 Drew Fiden South Com. Br. Dayton, OH 30.47
1999 Rob Kauscher M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH 30.62

(*) Indicates those individuals who have broken the existing National YMCA Record Time.




Men’s 50 Meter Breaststroke Continued:

National Record: 29.56 Rob Henikman Mansfield, OH YMCA

Year: Name: Association: Time:
2000 Rob Kauscher M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH 29.67
2001 Rob Kauscher M.E. Lyons Br Cincinnati, OH 29.76
2002  John LaMonaca Cheshire, CT 31.01
2003  Arron Burns Reading, PA 30.37
2004  Eric Swenson Fanwood-Scotch Plains, NJ 29.96
2005 Michael Salva Metro Br. Tampa, FL 29.69
2006  Collin Ohning Middle Tyger Br. Spartanburg, SC 31.27
2007  Mitchell Scherer Pottstown, PA 29.99
2008  Austin Mizzell Cheshire, CT 30.32
2009 Harrison Cefalo Red Bank, NJ 29.61
2010

Men’s 100 Meter Breaststroke
National Record: 1:03.98 Marty Hubbell Countryside YMCA Lebanon, OH
1992---Nashville, TN

Year: Name: Association: Time:
1986 Rob McElwain Rochester, MI 1:10.13*
1987 Todd Randel Gamble Nippert Br. Cincinnati, OH 1:10.27
1988  Stephen Huss Shades Valley Br. Birmingham, AL 1:08.25%
1989  Michael Kidd Glenwood Park Br. Erie, PA 1:08.24*
1990 Todd Radel Gamble-Nippert Br Cincinnati, OH 1:06.77
1991 Marty Hubbell Countryside Lebanon, OH 1:05.95*
1992  Marty Hubbell Countryside Lebanon, OH 1:03.98%*
1993  Steve Bonack Raleigh, NC 1:05.33
1994  Dan Gowetski Upper Montgomery (???) 1:07.55
1995 Rob Henikman Mansfield, OH (NO Time)
1996  James Esposito Flushing Br. NY, NY 1:05.95
1997 (No Information!)

1998  Arron McCracken Naperville, IL 1:06.64
1999  Jeremy Tillman Greater Holyoke, MA 1:06.92
2000 Rob Kauscher M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH 1:06.06
2001 Rob Kauscher M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH 1:06.67
2002  Daniel Schrider Powel-Crosley Br. Cincinnati, OH 1:07.77
2003  Eric Swenson Fanwood-Scotch Plains, NJ 1:06.87
2004  Eric Swenson Fanwood-Scotch Plains, NJ 1:0637
2005 John LaMonaca Cheshire, CT 1:06.21
2006  Justin Farra Countryside Lebanon, OH 1:07.20
2007  Justin Farra Countryside Lebanon, OH 1:07.00
2008  Austin Mizzell Cheshire, CT 1:05.53
2009 Harrison Cefalo Red Bank, NJ 1:05.47
2010

(*) Indicates those individuals who have broken the existing National YMCA Record Time.




Men’s 200 Meter Breaststroke
National Record: 2:19.22 Marty Hubbell Countryside YMCA Lebanon, OH
1992---Nashville, TN

Year: Name: Association: Time:
1986 Rob McElwain Rochester, MI 2:33.71%*
1987  Jeremy Humble Beavercreek Br. Xenia, OH 2:36.06
1988  Stephen Huss Shades Valley Br. Birmingham, AL 2:30.52*
1989  Marty Hubbell Countryside Lebanon, OH 2:28.47
1990 Marty Hubbell Countryside Lebanon, OH 2:23.85%
1991 Barry Wynn Spartanburg, SC 2:23.60%*
1992  Marty Hubbell Countryside Lebanon, OH 2:19.22%
1993  Steve Bonack Raleigh, NC 2:24.63
1994  Dan Hoeller Charlottesville, VA 2:28.30
1995 John Kirk M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH (No Time)
1996 Dave Meschke Raleigh, NC 2:26.04
1997 (No Information!)
1998  Joe Baicy Raleigh, NC 2:25.49
1999  Christopher Maurer Reading/Berks, PA 2:24.55
2000 David Szabo Central Br. Roanoke, VA 2:24.94
2001  Chris Ippoliti Upper Main Line Berwyn, PA  2:25.40
2002  Lovell Brandon High St. Lexington, KY 2:27.08
2003  Arron Burns Reading, PA 2:26.16
2004 Adam Lewno Racine, WI 2:27.26
2005 Andy Dilz Blue Ash Br. Cincinnati, OH  2:25.71
2006 Leo MacGregor New Canaan, CT 2:25.41
2007  Justin Farra Countryside Lebanon, OH 2:24.53
2008  Scott Marino Fanwood-Scotch Plains, NJ 2:24.25
2009 Harrison Cefalo Red Bank, NJ 2:23.41
2010

Men’s 50 Meter Butterfly

National Record: 24.18 Tim Phillips Marietta, OH YMCA
2009---University of Maryland College Park, MD

Year: Name: Association: Time:
1987  Tim Morrissey Blue Ash Br, Cincinnati, OH  27.25%
1988  Bill Schell West Shore Br. Harrisburg, PA 26.83*
1989  Bill Schell West Shore Br. Harrisburg, PA 26.10*
1990  Jason Praeter Countryside Lebanon, OH 25.86%*
1991 Wayne Snellgrove Cape Ann, MA 25.71
1992  Mike McCollum West Br. Hamilton, OH 26.35
1993  Michael Sugrue Rochester Br. Detroit, MI 26.48
1994  Matt Infantino Gamble-Nippert Br Cincinnati, OH  26.35
1995 George Smith Playground Area ??? (No Time)
1996  Mark Oglesby Geneva Lakes, WI 26.01
1997  Nick Cheney Lima, OH 25.57%
1998  Matt Oglesby Geneva Lakes, WI 26.18

(*) Indicates those individuals who have broken the existing National YMCA Record Time.




Men’s 50 Meter Butterfly Continued:
National Record: 24.18 Tim Phillips Marietta, OH YMCA

Year: Name: Association: Time:
1999  Adam Dehne Gamble-Nippert Br. Cincinnati, OH  26.17
2000  Pedro Pinto Central Br. Roanoke, VA 25.59
2001 Jayme Cramer M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH 25.30*
2002  Phillip Roebuck Powel-Crosley Br. Cincinnati, OH  26.06
2003  Gustavo Calado Central Br. Roanoke, VA 25.34
2004  Andrew Langenfeld Mount Vernon, IL 25.62
2005 Zack Fisher Jerry Garver Br. Columbus, OH 26.06
2006 Matthew Harmon Riverside Rec. Center Cumberland, MD 25.96
2007  Andrew Stoker Upper Main Line Berwyn, PA  26.23
2008 Alex Smit Countryside Lebanon, OH 25.56
2009  Tim Phillips Marietta, OH 24.18*
2010

Men’s 100 Meter Butterfly
National Record: 52.88 Tim Phillips Marietta, OH YMCA
2009---University of Maryland College Park, MD

Year: Name: Association: Time:
1986 Ed Weckwert Rochester, MI 58.08*
1987 Bob Remski Beavercreek Br. Xenia, OH 58.79
1988 Dan Schaetz Waukesha, WI 58.45
1989  Scott Conley Hanover Area, PA 58.59
1990 Jason Praeter Countryside Lebanon, OH 57.96*
1991 Wayne Snellgrove Cape Ann, MA 56.79*
1992  Greg Monn Rappahannock, Falmouth, VA 58.34
1993  Chris Brophy Fairfield, CT 57.79
1994 Matt Vogt Clay-Platte (??) 57.69
1995 Matt Infantino Gamble-Nippert Br. Cincinnati, OH (No Time)
1996 Adam Messner Ann Arbor, MI 57.69
1997 (No Information!)

1998  James Graves NW, Dupage. IL 56.84
1999  Ben Michaelson Cheshire. CT 56.95
2000  Scott Ransenberg Gamble-Nippert Br Cincinnati, OH 56.87
2001 Marty Tomes M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH 56.20*
2002  Peter Corothers M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH 56.94
2003  Bill Jones SE. Grand Rapids, M1 56.77
2004  Andrew Langenfeld Mount Vernon, IL 55.57*
2005 Pat Reams South Shore Quincy, MA 55.43*
2006 Todd McGraw Huntington, WV 56.71
2007  Andrew Stoker Upper Main Line Berwyn, PA  57.18
2008 Alex Smit Countryside Lebanon, OH 56.69
2009  Tim Phillips Marietta, OH 52.88%*

(*) Indicates those individuals who have broken the existing National YMCA Record Time.




Men’s 200 Meter Butterfly

National Record: 2:03.13 Josh Friedel Rappahannock, VA YMCA

2009---University of Maryland College Park, MD

Year: Name: Association: Time:
1986 Derek Weatherford Collier Co, Naples, FL 2:14.06*
1987 Doug Helm Naperville, IL 2:13.44%
1988 Dan Schaetz Waukesha, WI 2:10.48%*
1989  Scott Conley Hanover Area, PA 2:07.93*
1990 Marty Hubbell Countryside Lebanon, OH 2:09.17
1991 Marty Hubbell Countryside Lebanon, OH 2:09.16
1992  Marty Hubbell Countryside Lebanon, OH 2:05.26*
1993  Brian Marsh Roanoke, VA 2:08.16
1994  Matt Vogt Clay-Platte (???) 2:07.81
1995 Todd Desorbo Rowan Co. Salisbury, NC (No Time)
1996 Joey Faltraco Spartanburg, SC 2:08.33
1997  Joey Faltraco Spartanburg, SC 2:04.56%*
1998  James Graves NW. DuPage Glen Ellen, IL 2:06.37
1999 James Veazey Hamden/N. Haven, CT 2:06.18
2000 Derek Helvey NW. DuPage Glen Ellen, IL  2:08.09
2001 Ma Zayd Plymouth Br. Detroit, MI 2:06.55
2002  Win Chesson Chapel-Hill, NC 2:06.20
2003  Gustavo Calado Central Br. Roanoke, VA 2:04.43*
2004 Pat Reams South Shore Quincy, MA 2:05.98
2005 Pat Reams South Shore Quincy, MA 2:05.57
2006 Todd McGraw Huntington, WV 2:04.25%
2007 Luke Bushman Green Bay, W1 2:05.02
2008 Matt Navata Montclair, NJ 2:05,60
2009  Josh Friedel Rappahannock Falmouth, VA  2:03.13*
2010

Men’s 200 Meter Individual Medley
National Record: 2:05.19 Matthew Salieg Upper Main Line YMCA Berwyn, PA
2008---University of Maryland College Park, MD

2005
Year: Name: Association: Time:
1986 Ed Weckwert Rochester, MI 2:13.42%
1987  Dave Knouft Upper Main Line Br. Berwyn, PA 2:15.25
1988 Dan Schaetz Waukesha, WI 2:15.29
1989  Marty Hubbell Countryside Lebanon, OH 2:12.27*
1990 Marty Hubbell Countryside Lebanon, OH 2:09.06%*
1991 Marty Hubbell Countryside Lebanon, OH 2:11.05
1992  Barry Wynn Spartanburg, SC 2:08.46*
1993  Jay Griffin Spartanburg, SC 2:11.11
1994  Michael Bartz Flushing Br. NY, NY 2:09.56
1995 Todd Desorbo Rowan Co. Salisbury, NC (No Time)

(*) Indicates those individuals who have broken the existing National YMCA Record Time.




National Record: 2:05.19 Matthew Salie Upper Main Line YMCA Berwyn, PA

Men’s 200 Meter Individual Medley Continued:

Year:
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Year:
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

(*) Indicates those individuals who have broken the existing National YMCA Record Time.

Name:
Mike Holter

(No Information!)

Jordie Proffitt
Scott Weir
David Janzen
David Janzen
Scott Weir
John Scott
Will Schaffer
Pat Reams
Todd McGraw
Scott Marino
Scott Marino
Matthew Salig

Association:
M.E. Lyons Br Cincinnati, OH

Henderson Co., KY

SE, Br. Grand Rapids, MI

Powel Crosley Br. Cincinnati, OH
Powel-Crosley Br. Cincinnati, OH
SE. Br. Grand Rapids, MI
Montgomery (22?)

NW. DuPage Glen Ellen, IL
South Shore Quincy, MA
Huntington, WV
Fanwood-Scotch Plains, NJ
Fanwood-Scotch Plains, NJ
Upper Main Line Berwyn, PA

Men’s 400 Meter Individual Medley

Time:
2:12.33

2:09.56
210.40
2:09.61
2:09.43
2:10.66
2:09.16
2:09.61
2:09.02
2:10.16
2:07.29*
2:05.19%
2:05.53

National Record: 4:32.23 Joey Faltraco Spartanburg, SC YMCA

1997---Erie Community College Buffalo, NY

Name:

Ed Weckwert
Steve Wosick
Kevin Bach
Marty Hubbell
Marty Hubbell
Barry Wynn
Barry Wynn
Jay Griffin
Matt Hall
Todd Desorbo
Joey Faltraco
Joey Faltraco
Jordie Proffitt
Joshua Loewer
Derek Helvey
Kevin Need
Win Chesson
Ben Asseff
Amdrew Trepp
Michael Walker
Todd McGraw
Luke Bushman
Tom McKee
Matt Navata

Association:
Rochester, MI
South Bend, IN

Blue Ash Br. Cincinnati, OH

Countryside Lebanon, OH
Countryside Lebanon, OH
Spartanburg, SC
Spartanburg, SC
Spartanburg, SC
Winston-Salem, NC
Rowan Co. Salisbury, NC
Spartanburg, SC
Spartanburg, SC
Henderson Co., KY
Spartanburg, SC

NW. DuPage Glen Ellen, IL
M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH

Chapel Hill, NC
Huntington, WV
Wilton, CT

Harrison Co. Clarksburg, WV

Huntington, WV
Green Bay, WI
Brandywine, DE
Montclair, NJ

Time:
4:53.11%
4:51.94%
4:52.44
4:44 98*
4:42.16%*
4:39.45%
4:34.46*
4:41.18
4:41.60
(No Time)
4:38.81
4:32.23%
4:40.97
4:42.46
4:41.38
4:36.91
4:38.59
4:35.89
4:34.11
4:34.31
4:41.69
4:35.41
4:46.80
4:32.29




Year:
1986

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

2006

(*) Indicates those individuals who have broken the existing National YMCA Record Time.

Men’s 200 Meter Freestyle Relay

National Record: 1:36.24 Darien CT YMCA

J. Geissinger M. Donch, M. Baity, Phil Baity

2004---University of Maryland, College Park, MD

Names:

Derek Weatherford Craig Zettle
J.D. Patnode, Stephen Patnode
Glenn Johnson John Matanguihan
Tim Morrissey, Scott Gregory
Glenn Johnson, Tim Morrissey,
Jeff Kuehner, Scott Gregory
David Strassburg, Zane Honnold,
John Luttrell, Chad Patterson.
Jason Davis, Jason Preether,
Graham Mavity, Marty Hubbell.
John Luttrell, Barry Wynn

Jay Griffin, Chad Patterson.

Karl Scheer, Shaun Stigall,

Jan Rude, Marty Hubbell.

Ken Ehlen, David Zulkiewski,
Michael Sugrue, P.J. Olson.
Shoff Allison, Scott Hudson,
Graeme Leiser, Dan Baicy.

(No Names!)

Adam Messner, Jason Zawacki,
Geoff Urquhart, Kurt Spenser.
Mike Mesenbourg, Mike Marx.
Travis Crow, Grant Butler.

Tim Murphy, Bret Keyes,

David Hauslanden, Will Russo.
Adam Gustafson, Tyler Gustafson,
Brett Fonder, Tiago Barrira.
Josh Basehart, Greg Haag,

John Reginz, Steve Petic.

Rob Kauscher, Matt Bertke,
Peter Carothers, Jayme Cramer.
Michael Byrnes, Savid Janszen,
Daniel Schrider, Brian Tiemeier.
Matt Manoni, Andrew Trepp,
Craig Edwards, Jeffrey Sudbury.
John Geissinger, Matthew Donch
Mike Baity, Phil Baity.

Phil Baity, J.D. Pinto,

Ben Pure, Jeffrey Sudbury.
Evan Reed, Andrew Christian,
David Chro, Zack Jelinek.

Association:
Collier Co. Br. Naples FL.

Blue Ash BR, Cincinnati, OH

Blue Ash Br. Cincinnati, OH
Spartanburg, SC
Countryside Lebanon, OH
Spartanburg, SC
Countryside Lebanon, OH
Rochester Br. Detroit, M1
Capital Br. Raleigh, NC

M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH
Ann Arbor, MI
Schroeder Br. Milwaukee, W1
M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH
Central Br. Roanoke, VA
Schroeder Br. Milwaukee, WI

M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH

Time:
1:42.52*

1:40.80%*
1:39.04*
1:40.78
1:39.70
1:38.81*T
1:39.53
1:38.81*T
1:38.12%*
(No Time)
1:37.02*
1:39.43
1:39.05
1:38.70
1:38.46

1:37.59

Powel Crosley Br. Cincinnati, OH 1:38.58

Wilton, CT
Darien, CT
Wilton, CT

Upper Main Line Berwyn, PA

1:37.28

1:36.24*

1:37.83

1:37.78




Year:
2007

2008
2009

2010

Year:
1986

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998

1999

Men’s 200 Meter Freestyle Relay Continued:
National Record: 1:36.24 Darien CT YMCA
J. Geissinger M. Donch, M. Baity, Phil Baity.

Names: Association: Time:

Graham Kauffman, Lee Grossclose, Middle-Tyger Br. Spartanburg, SC 1:37.69

Chris Reinke, Collin Ohning.

Greg Morgan, Chris Reinke, Middle-Tyger Br. Spartanburg, SC 1:37.02

Lee Grossclose, Graham Kauffman.

Matthew Salig, Thomas Mershon, Upper Main Line Berwyn, PA  1:36.84

Jimmy Ryan, Andrew Seiler.

Men’s 400 Meter Freestyle Relay

National Record: 3:31.18 Upper Main Line YMCA Berwyn, PA

Thomas Mershon, Matthew Salig, Andrew Seiler, Nathan Reed.

2009---University of Maryland College Park, MD

Names: Association: Time:
Stephen Patnode Andrew Kroupa Collier Co. Naples, FL 3:46.28%*
Scott O’Brien, Derek Weatherford.

Scott Gregory, Glenn Johnson Blue Ash Br. Cincinnati, OH 3:43.66*
Scott Egbers, Tim Morrissery.

Glenn Johnson, Jeff Kuehner, Blue Ash Br. Cincinnati, OH 3:41.31%
Tim Morrissey, Scott Gregory.

David Strassburg, Todd Holliday, Spartanburg, SC 3:41.59
Zane Honnold, Chad Patterson.

Jason Davis, Jason Praeter, Countryside Lebanon, OH 3:40.70*
Graham Mavity, Marty Hubbell.

John Luttrell, Barry Wynn, Spartanburg, SC 3:37.53*
Jay Griffin, Chad Patterson.

Karl Scheer, Shaun Stigall, Countryside Lebanon, OH 3:39.09
Jan Rude, Marty Hubbell.

Steve Bonack, Graeme Leiser, Raleigh, NC 3:37.76
Jason Crowder, Shoff Allison.

Shoff Allison, Scott Hudson, Capital Br. Raleigh, NC 3:37.09*
Dan Baicy, Graeme Leiser.

(No Names!) M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH (No Time)
Adam Messner, Jason Zawacki, Ann Arbor, MI 3:34.54%
Geoff Urquhart, Kurt Spenser.

Grant Burrall, Mike Mesenbourg, Schroeder Br. Milwaukee, WI 3:38.93
Mike Marx, Grant Butler.

Will Russo, Tim Murphy, M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH  3:40.03
David Hauslanden, Tim Wera.

David Szabo, Adam Gustafson, Central Br. Roanoke, VA 3:38.95

Tyler Gustafson, Tiago Barreira.

(*) Indicates those individuals who have broken the existing National YMCA Record Time.




Men’s 400 Meter Freestyle Relay
National Record: 3:31.18 Upper Main Line YMCA Berwyn, PA
Thomas Mershon, Matthew Salig, Andrew Seiler, Nathan Reed.

Year: Names: Association: Time:

2000 Greg Haar, Josh Baseheart, Schroeder Br. Milwaukee, WI 3:37.23
John Regnitz, Steve Petric.

2001 Mike Tomes, Kevin Nead, M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH 3:39.96
Matthew Bertke, Peter Carothers.

2002  Michael Byrnes, Phillip Roebuck, Powel Crosley Br Cincinnati, OH 3:36;16
Jonathan Henkel, Brian Tiemeier.

2003  Matt Manoni, Craig Edwards, Wilton, CT 3:34.91
Andrew Trepp, Jeffrey Sudbury.

2004  John Geissinger, Phil Baity, Darien, CT 3:34.92
Mike Baity, Matthew Donch.

2005 Kevin Basehart, Jake Kittilstad. Schroeder Br. Milwaukee, W1 3:36.57
Greg Zupek, Caleb Gottinger.

2006 Lee Groseclose Ben Casey, Middle Tyger Br. Spartanburg, SC  3:37.00
Bo Farr, Chip Hughes.

2007  Collin Ohning, Chris Reinke, Middle Tyger Br. Spartanburg, SC  3:37.53
Lee Groseclose, Graham Kauffman.

2008 Greg Morgan, Graham Kauffman, Middle Tyger Br. Spartanburg, SC 3:33.66*
Lee Groseclose, Chris Reinke.

2009 Thomas Mershon, Matthew Salig, Upper Main Line Berwyn, PA 3:31.18%*
Andrew Seiler, Nathan Reed.

2010

Men’s 800 Meter Freestyle Relay
National Record: 7:49.21 Upper Main Line YMCA Berwyn, PA
Matt Lumisais, Nathan Reed, Thomas Mershon, Matthew Salig.
2009---University of Maryland College Park, MD

Year: Names: Association: Time:

1986  Michael Moore Stephen Patnode Collier Co. Naples, FL 8:16.85%*
Scott O’Brien, Derek Weatherford.

1987  George Booker Paul Casey Naperville, IL 8:11.39*
Todd Klumb, Doug Helm.

1988  Joe Marcotte, Scott Gregory, Blue Ash Br. Cincinnati, OH 8:11.28*
Jeff Kuehner, Scott Egbers.

1989  David Strassburg, Zane Honnold, Spartanburg, SC 8:08.25*
John Luttrell, Chad Patterson.

1990 Paul Nathe, Scott Griffin, Waynesboro, VA 8:10.60
Tommy Thomson, David Nathe.

1991 Jay Griffin, Barry Wynn, Spartanburg, SC 8:00.28
John Luttrell, Chad Paterson.

1992  Jan Rude, Shaun Stigall, Countryside Lebanon, OH 8:03.64

Karl Scheer, Marty Hubbell.

(*) Indicates those individuals who have broken the existing National YMCA Record Time.




Men’s 800 Meter Freestyle Relay
National Record: 7:49.21 Upper Main Line YMCA Berwyn, PA
Matt Lumisais, Nathan Reed, Thomas Mershon, Matthew Salig.

Year: Names: Association: Time:

1993  Shoff Allison, Jason Crowder, Raleigh, NC 8:03.30
Scott Hudson, Graeme Leiser.

1994  Shoff Allison, Graeme Leiser, Capital Br Raleigh, NC ~ 7:56.16%*
Dan Baicy, Scott Hudson.

1995 (No Names!) M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH (No Time)

1996 Ray Cubberly, Kurt Spenser, Ann Arbor, MI 7:54.20%
Jason Zawacki, Adam Messner.

1997  Jeff Atteberry, David Hauslanden, M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH 8:02.17
Josh Schrage, John Kirk.

1998  Eric Foster, Jeff Atteberry, M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH 7:59.63
David Hauslanden, Tim Wera.

1999  Brian Tiemeier, John Jenszen, Powel-Crosley Br Cincinnati, OH 8:00.93
Jeff Luhn, David Jenszen.

2000 Derek Helvey, William Green, N.W. DuPage Glen Ellen, IL 7:58.48
Michael Andersen, Aaron Wuensch.

2001  Peter Carothers, John Becker, M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH 7:58.69
Marty Tomes, Kevin Nead.

2002  Michael Byrnes, Phillip Roebuck, Powel-Crosley Br. Cincinnati, OH 7:58.15
Jonathan Henkel, Brian Tiemeier.

2003  Craig Edwards, Andrew Trepp, Wilton, CT 7:55.82
Kevin Koslosky, Jeffrey Sudbury.

2004 David Lebovitz, Ben Pure, Wilton, CT 7:57.04
Jeffrey Sudbury, Andrew Trepp.

2005 Kevin Baseheart, Jake Kittilstad, Schroeder Br. Milwaukee, WI 7:58.92
Greg Zupek, Caleb Gottinger.

2006 Lee Groseclose, Bo Farr, Middle Tyger Spartanburg, SC 7:52.52%
David Ingraham, Chip Hughes.

2007  Justin Farra, John Kramb, Countryside Lebanon, OH 8:00.71
Chewy Vogele, Jim Barbiere.

2008 Greg Morgan, Chris Reinke, Middle Tyger Spartanburg, SC 7:52.27%
David Ingraham, Lee Groseclose.

2009 Matt Luminais, Nathan Reed, Upper Main Line Berwyn, PA 7:49.21%*

Thomas Mershon, Matthew Salig.
2010

(*) Indicates those individuals who have broken the existing National YMCA Record Time.




Year:
1987

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005

2006

Men’s 200 Meter Medley Relay

National Record: 1:46.69 M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH

Jayme Cramer, Rob Kauscher, Martin Tomes, Matt Bertke.

2001---University of Maryvland College Park, MD

Names:

Bob Remski J. Humble,

Steve Haugen, David Parker.
Michael Andrews, Tim Morrissey,
Kevin Bach, Scott Gregory.

Chad Patterson, Merc Pittinos,
Barry Wynn, David Strassburg.
Jason Eby, Chris Billett,

Mike Smith, Jeremy Linn.

Drew Sechrist, Jason Eby,

Mike Smith, Jeremy Linn.
Wesley Sawyer, Wesley Morrow,
Barry Wynn, Jay Griffin.

P.J. Olson, Michael Sugrue,

Eric Rowan, Ken Ehlen.

Graeme Leiser, Scott Hudson,
Graham Wright, Shoff Allison.
(No Names!)

Ray Cubberly, Adam Messner,
Josh Hack, Kurt Spenser.
(No Information!)

Matt Simcock, Aaron McCracken,
Erich Slouf, Otto Guedelhoefer
Charlie Hunter, David Rhinesmith,
Geoffrey McLeod, Tiago Barreira.
Chris Bushelman, Rob Kauscher,
Martin Tomes, Matt Bertke.
Jayme Cramer, Rob Kauscher,
Peter Carothers, Matt Bertke.
Michael Byrnes, Nick Ivey,
Phillip Roebuck, Brian Tiemeier.
Kit French, Justin Green,

Sam Graessle, Kyle Supe.

Ben Pure, Eric Roberts,

Jeffrey Sudbury, Andrew Trepp.

Alexander Germain, John LaMonaca,
Gregory Cearato, William Banulski.

Chip Hughes, Collin Ohning,
Bo Farr, Ben Creasy.

Association:
Beavercreek, OH

Blue Ash Br. Cincinnati, OH
Spartanburg, SC

East Shore Br. Harrisburg, PA

East Shore Br. Harrisburg, PA
Spartanburg, SC

Rochester Br. Detroit, MI

Capital Br Raleigh, NC

N.W. DuPage Glen Ellen, IL

Ann Arbor, MI

Naperville, IL
Central Br. Roanoke, VA
M.E.Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH
M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH
Powel Crosley Br. Cincinnati, OH
Countryside Lebanon, OH

Wilton, CT

Cheshire, CT

Middle Tyger Spartanburg, SC

Time:
1:54.13*

1:51.76*
1:52.87
1:52.48
1:50.43*
1:51.85
1:48.31*
1:50.14
(No Time)

1:50.18

1:50.29
1:51.21
1:49.27
1:46.69*
1:50.14
1:48.03
1:49.91
1:49.13

1:50.27

(*) Indicates those individuals who have broken the existing National YMCA Record Time.




Men’s 200 Meter Medley Relay Continued:
National Record: 1:46.69 M.E. Lyons Br. YMCA Cincinnati, OH
Jayme Cramer, Rob Kauscher, Martin Tomes, Matt Bertke.

Year: Names: Association: Time:

2007  Bo Farr, Collin Ohning, Middle Tyger Spartanburg, SC 1:48.65
Jared Kauffman, David Ingraham.

2008  Jack Pretto, Austin Mizzell, Cheshire, CT 1:47.01
Travis McNamara, Ben Smith.

2009 Thomas Mershon, Andrew Seiler, Upper Main Line Berwyn, PA 1:47.50
Matthew Salig, Nathan Reed.

2010

Men’s 400 Meter Medley Relay
National Record: 3:56.31 Upper Main Line YMCA Berwyn, PA
Thomas Mershon, Andrew Seiler, Matthew Salig, Nathan Reed.
2009---University of Maryland College Park, MD

Year: Names: Association: Time:

1986  Derek Weatherford C.raig Zettle Collier Co. Naples, FL 4:07.33*
Andrew Kroups Stephen Paynode

1987  Steve Wagner Kevin Bach Blue Ash Br. Cincinnati, OH 4:13.06
Tim Morrissey, Scott Gregory.

1988  Matt Bosin, Dan Schaetz Waukesha, WI 4:10.12
Tyler Peyton, Jim Kanter

1989  Chad Patterson, Merc Pittnos, Spartanburg, Sc 4:08.32
Barry Wynn, David Strassburg.

1990 Jason Praeter, Jason Davis, M.E, Lyons Br Cincinnati, OH 4:05.57*
Marty Hubbell, Graham Mavity.

1991 Chad Patterson, Jay Griffin, Spartanburg, SC 4:00.37*
Barry Wynn, John Luttell.

1992  Wesley Sawyer, Wesley Morrow, Spartanburg, SC 4:05.03
Barry Wynn, Jay Griffin.

1993  P.J. Olson, Michael Sugrue, Rochester Br. Detroit, MI 4:00.50
Eric Rowan, Ken Ehlen.

1994  Shoff Allison, Scott Hudson, Capital Br. Raleigh, NC 4:02.53
Joe Baicy, Greme Leiser.

1995 (No Names!) M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH (No Time)

1996 Joe Baicy, Dave Sutherland, Capital Br. Raleigh, NC 4:02.09
Dave Meschke, Dan Baicy.

1997  Tim Murphy, Josh Schrage, M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH 4:03.62
John Kirk, David Husladen.

1998  Chris Olszewski, Eric Trautvetter, N.W DuPage Glen Ellen, IL 4:01.23
James Graves, Aaron Wuensch.

1999  Charile Hunter, David Szabo, Central Br. Roanoke, VA 4:02.16

Geoffrey McLeod, Tiago Barreira.

(*) Indicates those individuals who have broken the existing National YMCA Record Time.




Year:

Men’s 400 Meter Medley Relay Continued:

National Record: 3:56.31 Upper Main Line YMCA Berwyn, PA

Thomas Mershon, Andrew Seiler, Matthew Salig, Nathan Reed.

Names:

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Hans Smith, Rob Kauscher,
Martin Tomes, Matt Bertke.
Jayme Cramer, Rob Kauscher,
Peter Carothers, Kevin Nead.
Michael Byrnes, Daniel Schrider,
Phillip Roebuck, Brian Tiemeier.
Chris del Campo Hartman, Nick Ivey,
Phillip Roebuck, Michael Byrnes.
Kit French, Justin Farr,

Sam Graessle, Stephen Grove.
Phil Baity, Peter Rodas,

Ben Pure, Jeffrey Sudbury.

Jim Barbiere, Justin Farra,
Stephen Grove Will Lawley.

Bo Farr, Lee Groseclose,

Jared Kauffman, Savid Ingraham.
Jack Pretto, Austin Mizzell,
Travis McNamara, Ben Smith.
Thomas Mershon, Andrew Seiler,
Matthew Salig, Nathan Reed.

Association:
M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH

M.E. Lyons Br. Cincinnati, OH

Powel Crosley Br. Cincinnati, OH

Powel Crosley Br. Cincinnati, OH

Countryside Lebanon, OH
Wilton, CT

Countryside Lebanon, OH

Middle Tyger Spartanburg, SC
Cheshire, CT

Upper Main Line Berwyn, PA

3:58.09

4:03.04

4:00.23

3:59.88

4:03.33

3:58.23

3:56.31%*

(*) Indicates those individuals who have broken the existing National YMCA Record Time.




